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WASH FILTER

Wash filter with cold water
regularly or as required.

REGISTER
YOUR DYSON =

2 YEAR ™

GUARANTEE ) Charging o) iy O
TODAY

[ Fully charged. @+ Not charging -
‘ contact Helpline.




DYSON CUSTOMER CARE

THANK YOU FOR CHOOSING
TO BUY A DYSON APPLIANCE

Your Dyson appliance will be covered for parts and labour for 2
years from the date of purchase, as detailed in the terms of the
Dyson guarantee in this Dyson Operating Manual.

If you have a query about your Dyson appliance, call the Dyson
Customer Care Helpline quoting your serial number and details
of where and when you bought the appliance. Alternatively,
contact us via the website.

Your serial number can be found on your rating plate which is
on the main body of the appliance behind the clear bin.

Visit our website to register your Dyson full parts and labour
guarantee online.

AU: www.dyson.com.au/register

NZ: www.dyson.co.nz/register

Note your serial number for future reference.
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This illustration is for example purposes anly.

3 EASY WAYS TO REGISTER YOUR DYSON 2 YEAR GUARANTEE

Register online Register by phone Register by mail
Visit our website to register your Call our dedicated Helpline. Complete and return
Dyson tull parts and labour the form to Dyson in the

guarantee online. AU 1800 239 766 envelope supplied.
AU: www.dyson.com.au/ NZ 0800 397 66/.

register
NZ: www.dyson.co.nz/register
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IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

BEFORE USING THIS APPLIANCE READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS AND CAUTIONARY MARKINGS IN THIS
MANUAL AND ON THE APPLIANCE

When using an electrical appliance, basic precautions should always be followed, including the following:

WARNING

These warnings apply to the appliance, and also where applicable, to all tools, accessories, chargers or mains
adaptors.

TO REDUCE THE RISK OF FIRE, ELECTRIC SHOCK, OR INJURY:

This Dyson appliance is not intended for use by young children or infirm persons with reduced physical, sensory or
reasoning capabilities, or lack of experience and knowledge, unless they have been given supervision or instruction
by a responsible person concerning use of the appliance to ensure that they can use it safely.

Do not allow to be used as a toy. Close attention is necessary when used by or near children. Children should be
supervised to ensure that they do not play with the appliance.

Use only as described in this Dyson Operating Manual. Do not carry out any maintenance other than that shown in
this manual, or advised by the Dyson Customer Care Helpline.

Suitable for dry locations ONLY. Do not use outdoors or on wet surfaces.

Do not handle any part of the plug or appliance with wet hands.

Do not use with a damaged cable or plug. If the supply cable is damaged it must be replaced by Dyson, its service
agent or similarly qualified person in order to avoid a hazard.

If the appliance is not working as it should, has received a sharp blow, has been dropped, damaged, left outdoors,
or dropped into water, do not use and contact the Dyson Customer Care Helpline.

Contact the Dyson Customer Care Helpline when service or repair is required. Do not disassemble the appliance as
incorrect reassembly may result in an electric shock or fire.

Do not stretch the cable or place the cable under strain. Keep the cable away from heated surfaces. Do not close @
door on the cable, or pull the cable around sharp edges or corners. Arrange the cable away from traffic areas and
where it will not be stepped on or tripped over. Do not run the appliance over the cable.

Do not unplug by pulling on the cable. To unplug, grasp the plug, not the cable. The use of an extension cable is not
recommended.

Do not use to pick up water.

Do not use to pick up flammable or combustible liquids, such as petrol, or use in areas where they or their vapours
may be present.

Do not pick up anything that is burning or smoking, such as cigarettes, matches, or hot ashes.

Keep hair, loose clothing, fingers, and all parts of the body away from openings and moving parts, such as the
orush bar. Do not point the hose, wand or tools at your eyes or ears or put them in your mouth.

Do not put any object into openings. Do not use with any opening blocked; keep free of dust, lint, hair, and anything
that may reduce airflow.

Use only Dyson recommended accessories and replacement parts.

Do not use without the clear bin and filter in place.

Unplug when not in use for extended periods and before maintenance or servicing.

Use extra care when cleaning on stairs.

Do not install, charge or use this appliance outdoors, in a bathroom or within 3 metres (10 feet) of a pool. Do not
use on wet surfaces and do not expose to moisture, rain or snow.

Use only Dyson chargers for charging this Dyson appliance. Use only Dyson batteries: other types of batteries may
burst, causing injury to persons and damage.

Do not incinerate this appliance even if it is severely damaged. The battery may explode in a fire.

Always turn ‘OFF’ the appliance before connecting or disconnecting the motorised brush bar.

READ AND SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS

THIS DYSON APPLIANCE IS INTENDED FOR HOUSEHOLD USE ONLY

Do not use near Do not store Do not pick up Do not pick up Do not put
naked flames. near heat water or liguids. burning objecis. hands near the
SOurces. brush bar when

the appliance is ,



Power mode and run-time Diagnostics - main body

To change the mode, Y i,
hold the trigger down ,

and press the max button. [

o —— Powerful suction
:; = 20 minutes.
< gﬁ = 17 minutes.
5 o]
=N B Max mode
= &6 minutes.

Solid blue: Max 'ON’,

Flashing blue: Low battery warning.

Fast flashing blue: No power,
temporary fault (e.g. check filter or
for blockages).

Clearing brush bar obstructions
A




Diagnostics - battery Storage and charging in the docking station
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[& ' docking station. docking station.
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,. @l No power, charge
ol “ i " battery.

Flashing amber:
No power, temporary
fault (e.g. too hot/cold).

. . , Flashing red:
@il Fault (ring
“ i " Dyson Helpline).

o .
= B Charging.
\ Q 1 Fully charged.

Not charging —
too cold/too hot.

Not charging -
contact Helpline.
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IMPORTANT!
WASH FILTER

Wash filter with cold water regularly or as
required.
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Register for a filter wash reminder by
email (Australia only):

aucustomercare@dyson.com

11 12
10 2
o 24 3
hrs
8 4
7 6 5




USING YOUR DYSON APPLIANCE

PLEASE READ THE 'IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS' IN THIS DYSON
OPERATING MANUAL BEFORE PROCEEDING.

OPERATION

Do riot use ouidoors or on wet surfaces er to vacuum water or other liquids -
electric shock could occur.
Ensure the applionce remains upright in use end in storage. Dirt and debris may
be released if it is turned upside down.
Do not operate while checking for blockages.
For domestic indoor and car use only. Do net use it whilst the car is in motion or
while driving.
To operate the MAX mode, hold the trigger down ond press the MAX button.
The MAX button will light up.
To switch off MAX mode, hold the trigger down and press the MAX bution
again. Note: The applionce will retain the lost used mode. So if you use it in
MAX mode and do not disengage it, the appliance will operate in MAX modae
when it is next used until you deprass the MAX button to disengage it.
This product has carbon fibre brushes. Take care if coming into contact with
them, as they may cause minor skin irritafion. Wash your hands after handling
the brushes.
To wotch a short enline video:

www.dyson.com.au/sv03geftingstarted

DOCKING STATION INSTALLATION

Use appropricte mounting hardware for your wall type and ensure that the
docking station is mounted securely. Ensure no pipe work (gas, water, air) or
electrical cables, wires or ductwork are located directly behind the mounting
area. The docking station must be mounied in occordance with regulations
and applicable codes/standards (state and local laws may apply). Dyson
recommends the use of protective clothing, eyeware and materials when
installing the docking station.

CARPETS OR HARD FLOORS

Before vacuuming your flooring, rugs and carpets, check the manufacturer's
recommended cleaning instructions.

The brush bar on the appliance can damoge certoin carpet types and floors.
Some carpets will fuzz if a rotating brush bar is used when vacuuming. If this
happens, we recommend vacuuming without the motorised floor tool and
consulting with your flooring manufacturer.

Before vacuuming highly polished floors, such as wood or ling, first check that
the underside of the floor tool and its brushes are free from foreign objects that
could cause marking.

LOOKING AFTER YOUR DYSON APPLIANCE

Do not carry out any maintenance or repair work other than that shown in this
Dyson Operating Manual, or advised by the Dyson Customer Care Helpline.
Only use parts recommended by Dyson. If you do net this could invalidate your
Dyson guarantee,

Siore the appliance indoors. Do not use or store it belew 3°C (37.4°F). Ensure
the appliance is at room tempercture before operating.

Clean the appliance only with a dry cleth. Do not use any lubricants, cleaning
agents, polishes or air fresheners on any port of the appliance.

Check the brush ber regularly and clear away any debris (such as hair). Debris
left on the brush bar may cause doamage to flooring when vacuuming.

VACUUMING

Do not use without the clear bin and filter in place.

Fine dirt such as flour should only be vacuumed in very small omounts.

Do not use the cppliance o pick up sharp hard objects, small toys, pins, paper
clips, etc. They may damage the appliance.

When vacuuming, certain carpets may generate small static charges in the
clear bin or wand. These are hermless and are not associated with the mains
electricity supply. To minimise any effect from this, do not put your hand or
insert any object into the clear bin unless you have first emptied it. Clean the
clear bin with @ damp cloth enly. (See ‘Clecning the clear bin’,)

Use extra care when cleaning on stairs.

Do not rest the applionce on chairs, tables, etc.

Do not press down on the nozzle with excessive force when using the appliance
as this may cause damage.

Do not leave the cleaner head in one place on delicate floors.

On waxed floors the movement of the cleaner head maoy create an uneven
lustre. If this happens, wipe with @ damp cloth, polish the area with wax, and
wait for it to dry.

DIAGNOSTICS - MAIN BODY

When in use, trigger pressed:
O Solid blue: Max "ON.

() Light off: powerful suction.

O Flashing blue: Low bottery warning.

O_ Fasi flashing blue: No power, temporary
A~  fault le.g. check filter or for blockages).

EMPTYING THE CLEAR BIN

Empty as soon as the dirt reaches the level of the MAX mark — do not overfill.
Ensure the appliance is disconnected from the charger before emptying the
clear bin. Be careful not to pull the 'ON'trigger.

To moke emptying the clear bin easier, it is advisable to remove the wand anc
floor tool.

To release the dirt, push the red button by the clear bin: Press once to open fhe
bin base. Press a second time to release the clear bin from the main body of the
oppliance.

To minimise dust/cllergen contact when emptying, encase the clear bin fightly in
o plastic bag and empty.

Remove the clear bin carefully from the bag.

Seal the beg tightly, dispose as normal.

Close the clear bin base so it clicks into place and is secure.

CLEANING THE CLEAR BIN

Ensure the appliance is disconnected from the charger before removing the
clear bin. Be careful not fo pull the "ON’ frigger.

Remove the wand and floor tool.

Push the red button by the clear bin: Press once to open the bin base. Press o
second time to release the clear bin from the main bedy of the appliance.
Remove the clear bin carefully.

Clean the clear bin with ¢ damp cloth only.

Do not use detergents, polishes or air fresheners to clean the clear bin.

Do not put the clear bin in a dishwasher.

Clean the cyclone shroud with the brush on the combination tool to remove lint
and dust.

Ensure the cleer bin is completely dry before replacing.

To replace the clear bin, push the clear bin up and in to the main body of the
apnpliance. It will click into place.

Close the cleor bin base so it clicks inte place and is secure.

WASHING YOUR FILTER

Ensure the appliance is disconnected from the charger before removing the
filter. Be careful not to pull the “ON’ trigger.
Your appliance has one washaoble filter, located as shown.
To remove the filter, lifi it out of the top of the applionce.
Check and wash the filter regularly according to instructions to maintain
performance.
The filter may require more frequent washing if vacuuming fine dust or if used
mainly in ‘Powerful suction’ mode.
Wash the filter with cola water only.
Run water over the outside of the filter unfil the woter runs clear.
Squeeze and twist with both hands fo make sure the excess water is removed.
Lay the filter on ifs side to dry. Leave to dry completely for @ minimum of
24 hours.
Do not put the filter in ¢ dishwasher, washing machine, tumble dryer, oven,
microwave or near ¢ ncked flame.
To refit, place the dry filter back into the top of the appliance. Mcke sure it is
fitted properly.
To watch a short online video:

www.dyson.com.au/sv03filterwash

LOOKING FOR BLOCKAGES

Ensure the appliance is disconnected from the charger before looking tor
blockoges. Be careful not to pull the “ON’ trigger.

Do not operate while checking for blockages. Failure to do so could result in
personal injury.

Beware of sharp cbjects when checking for blockages.

To goin access to blockages in the floor teol, remove the bose plete by using o
coin to loosen the screw marked with a podlock.

f you cannot clear an obstruction you may need to remove the brush bar. Use
a coin to unlock the fastener mearked with o padlock. Remove the obstfruction.
Reploce the brush bar and secure it by tightening the fastener. Ensure it is fixed
firmly before operating the appliance.

This preduct has carbon fibre brushes. Take care if coming into contact with
them, as they may cause minor skin irritation. Wash your hands after handling
the brushes.

Refit all paris securely betore using.

Clearing blockages is not covered by your Dyson guarantee.

BLOCKAGES - AUTOMATIC CUT-OUT

This cppliance is fitted with an automatic cut-out.

¥ any part becomes blocked the applionce may automatically cut out.

This will happen after the motor pulses a number of times (i.e switches on and
off in quick succession).

Leave to cool down before looking for blockages.

Ensure the applicnce is disconneacted from the charger before looking for
blockages. Failure to do so could result in personal injury.

Cleor any blockage before restarting.

Refit all parts securely before using.

Clearing blockages is not covered by your Dyson guarantee.

CHARGING AND STORING

This appliance will switch ‘OFF’ if the battery temperature is below 3°C (37.47F).
This is designed to protect the motor and bottery. Do not charge the appliance
and then move it o an area with a temperature below 3°C (37.4°F) for storage
purposes.

To help prolong battery life, avoid recharging immedictely after o full discharge.
Allow to cool for a few minufes.

Avoid using the appliance with the battery flush to a surface. This will help if run
cooler and grelong battery run time end life.
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DIAGNOSTICS - BATTERY

When in use, frigger pressed:

an Solid blue: On.

'.'-'.'.. Flashing blue: No power, charge battery.

s
. "
.

Flashing cmber: No power, temporary foult
(e.g. too hot/cold).

Solid amber: Fault (contact Dyson helpline).

'--:-:--- Flashing red: Fauli (ring Dyson Customer Care Helpline).

When charging battery:
(S Solid blue: Charging.

[+ Floshing blue - Not charging - Re-fit charger or try

: ™ another socket. If persists, coniact helpline.

] Lights off: Charging complete.

Solid amber: Not charging, temporary fauli
(e.q. too hot/cold).

o[}« Floshing red: Fault [ring Dyson Customer Care Helpline).

BATTERY SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

If the bottery needs replacing please contact the Dyson Customer Care Helpline.
Use only Dyson chargers for charging this Dyson appliance.
The battery is a sealed unit and under normal circumstances poses no sofety
concerns. In the unlikely event that liquid lecks from the battery do not touch the
liguid and observe the following precautions:
Skin contact - can cause irritation. Wash with scap and water.
Inholation — can couse respiratory irritation. Expose to fresh air and seek
medical advice.
Eye contact — can cause irritation. Immedictely flush eyes thoroughly with
water for at least 15 minutes. Seek medical attention.
Disposal — wear gloves to handle the battery and dispose of immediately,
following local ordinances or regulations.

CAUTION

The battery used in this device may present a risk of fire or chemical burn if
mistreated. Do not disassemble, short contocts, heat above 60°C (140°F), or
incinerate. Keep away from children. Do not disassemble and do not dispose of
in fire.

AUSTRALIAN CONSUMER LAW

The details of the Dyson guarantse are set out below. In addition to your rights
under the Dyson guarantee, we also provide the following statement as required
by the Australian Consumer Law: In Australia, your Dyson appliance comes with
statutory guarantees that cannot be excluded under the Austrolion Consumer
Law. You are entitled to a replecement or refund for @ major failure and for
compensation for any other reasonobly foreseeable loss or damage. You are
also entitled to have your Dyson appliance repaired or replaced if it fails to be of
acceptable quality and the failure does net amount te ¢ mojor failure.

DYSON 2 YEAR GUARANTEE

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF YOUR DYSON 2 YEAR GUARANTEE.

The Dyson guarantee becomes effective from the date of purchase.

All work will be carried out by Dyson Appliances (Aust) Pty Ltd., Avery Robinson
Lid. (NZ) or their authorised agents.

Any parts replaced by Dyson or its service agents will become the property of
Dyson Appliances (Aust) Pty Ltd. or Avery Robinson Lid. (NZ).

The repair or replacement of your Dyson appliance under the Dyson gucraniee
will not extend the period of the Dyson guarantee.

The Dyson guarantee provides benefits which are additional to and do not offect
your statutory rights as o consumer.

You must provide proof of (both the original ond any subsequent) delivery/
purchase before any work can be carried out on your Dyson appliance. Without
this proof, any work carried out pursuant to the Dyson guarantee and any
associated delivery charges (both to and from us) will be af your cost, subject to
your statutory rights and remedies as a consumer. Pleose keep your receipt or
delivery note.

WHAT IS COVERED

Your Dyson guarantee covers:

The repair or replacement of your Dyson appliance if your Dyson appliance is
found to be defective due to foulty materials, workmanship or function within

2 years of purchase or delivery (if any part is no longer availeble or out of
manufacture, Dyson will replace it with e functional replocement part).

This Dyson guorantee will only be volid if the oppliance is used in the country in
which it was sold.

WHAT IS NOT COVERED

Under your Dyson guaraniee, Dyson shall not be liable for costs of repair or
replacement of @ product incurred as a result of:

Accidental damage, faults caused by negligent use or care, misuse, neglect,
careless operation or handling of the Dyson applionce which is not in
accordonce with this Dyson Operating Manual.

Use of the Dyson appliance for anything other than nermal domestic purposes
in the couniry of purchase.

Use of parts not assembled or installed in accordance with the instructions
of Dyson.

Use of parts and accessories other than these produced or recommended

by Dyson.

Repairs or alterations carried out by parfies other than Dyson or its cuthorised
agents.

Damage from external sources such as fransit, weather, elecirical outages or
pOwWer surges.

Failures caused by circumstances outside Dyson's control.

Blockages - please refer to the illustrations and the section "Looking for
Blockages’ in this Dyson Operating Manual for details of how to look for and
clear blockages.

Normel weer and tear (e.g. fuse, brush bar etc.).

Use of this opplionce on rubkle, ash, plaster.

Reduction in bottery discharge time due to battery oge or use (coraless
machines only].

If your Dyson guarantee does not apply, you may have statutory rights and
remedies available to you as a consumer.

If your Dyson guarantee does not apply, you may have statutory rights and
remedies available to you as a consumer. If you are in any doubt as to what
is covered by your Dyson guarantee, please coll the Dyson Customer Care
Helpline.

REGISTERING YOUR DYSON GUARANTEE

To help us ensure you receive prompt and efficient service, please register os a
Dyson appliance owner. There are three ways to do this:

Online:

All: www.dyson.com.au/register

NZ: www.dyson.co.nz/register

By calling the Dyson Customer Care Helpline.

By completing and returning the enclosed form to us by mail.

This will confirm ownership of your Dyson appliance in the event of an insurance
loss, and enable us to contact you if necessary.

DYSON CUSTOMER CARE

Your Dyson applionce will be covered for paris and labour for 2 years from the
date of purchase, as detoiled in the terms of the Dysen guarantee in this Dyson
Operating Manual.

If you have o query about your Dyson appliance, call the Dyson Customer Care
Helpline quoting your serial number and details of where and when you bought
the appliance. Alternatively, contoct us via the website.

Most queries con be solved over the phone by ene of our Dyson Customer Care
Helpline staff.

If your Dyson appliance needs a service, call the Dyson Cusiomer Care Helpline
so we can discuss the availoble options.

Your serial number can be found on your raiing plate. For information on your
rating plote see the inside front cover.

To enable us to carry out werk on your appliance, please contact the Dyson
Customer Care Helpline to obigin a reply peid delivery address in your state
([available in Australia only).

If your Dyson oppliance is under Dyson guarantee and the repair or
replacement is covered, it will be repaired or replaced at no cost. If the repair or
replacement is found not to be covered under the Dyson guarantee, the repoir
or replacement of the Dyson appliance and any associated delivery charges
(both to and from us) will be at your cost, subject to your statutory rights and
remedies as g consumer.

ABQOUT YOUR PRIVACY

Dyson may use this infermation for future marketing and research purposes
[including sending commercial electronic messages) and may disclose it to third
parties for the purposes of providing the services you have reguested or to our
business pariners or professional advisers.

If you wish to access your personal information or see our full privacy policy,
please contact us at: aucustomercare@dyson.com

DISPOSAL INFORMATION

Dyson products are made from high grade recyclable materials. Please dispose
of this product responsibly and recycle where possible. The batiery should be
removed from the product before disposal. Dispose of or recycle the battery in
accordance with local erdinances or regulations.

When your Dyson applionce reaches the end of its life, we are responsible for
its safe disposal. You con send your old Dyson applionce back to us (ot our
cost) and we will organise for it to be recycled. Pleose note that not all parts are
recyclable. Recycling of parts is subject fo the capabilities of 3rd party suppliers.
Available in Australia only.

Simply:
1. Box up your old Dyson applionce.
2. Take the package to your local post office and send to the cddress below:

Dyson We Recycle
Reply Paid 83215
Dyson Service Centre
8-10 Mangrove Lane
Taren Point, NSW 2229

PRODUCT INFORMATION

Please note: Small details may vary from those shown.



IMPORTANT!
WASH FILTER

Wash filter with cold water
regularly or as required.

Register for a filter wash reminder
by email (Australia only):
aucustomercare@dyson.com

(@dgson

DYSON CUSTOMER CARE

Your Dyson appliance will be covered for parts and labour for 2 years from
the date of purchase, as detailed in the terms of the Dyson guarantee in this
Dyson Operating Manual.

¥ you have a query about your Dyson appliance, call the Dyson Customer
Cere Helpline quoting your serial number and details of where and when you
bought the appliance. Alternafively, contact us via the website.

Most queries can be solved over the phone by one of our Dyson Customer
Care Helpline staff.

DYSON CUSTOMER CARE

Australia

Website: www.dyson.com.au

Email: cucustomercare@dyson.com

Dyson Customer Care: 1800 239 766
(Mon-Fri 8:00am to 6:00pm EST,

Sat-Sun 8:30am to 4:00pm EST).

Address: Dyson Appliances (Aust) Pty Lid.,

PO Box 2835, Taren Point, NSW 2229 Australia.

New Zealand

Website: www.dyson.co.nz

Email: dyson@averyrobinson.co.nz

Dyson Customer Care: 0800 397 66/

(Mon-Fri 8:30am to 5:00pm).

Address: Avery Robkinson Ltd., Unit F, 151D Marua Road,
Ellerslie, Auckland, 1051 New Zealand.

www.dyson.com
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Waoll fixings for docking station nof included.

Les fixafions murales pour la station d’occueil ne sont pas incluses.
FAD RGN 76 ML IE QIS b Rt

Materidl pro upevnéni dokovaci stanice na sténu nent soudash.
Wandbefestigung fir die Dockingstation nicht mitgeliefert.

Los elementos para la fijacion de la base no esian incluidos.

Seinakiinnitlimet eivil sisally telakoinioseman toimitukseen.

Fixations murales pour la stalion de rongement nan incluses.
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A csomag nem tartalmaz fali ragzitdelemeket o tarldegyseghes.
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Fissaggi @ muro per stozione di riposo non inclusi.
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Veegbeslag il docking-station medfolger ikke. —

1200mm
(47/4")
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M IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION. Use apprapriale mounling
hardware for your wall type and ensure thet the dock s mounted securaly,
[nsure no pipe work (gos, water, air) or electrical cablos, wires or ductwork
oo located directly behind the mounling area. The dack must L ol in
necordance with regulations and applicable codes/standords (Faderal, Sate,
Previnciol and local laws apply in _nm US and Canadal. Dyson recommends
ihe use of protective clothing, eyeware and maleriols o necessary

CA  INFORMATION IMPORTANTE SUR LA SECURITE Wiilisaz lo matérial

ol los fixalions convenant @ volre lype de mur el assurez-vous qun o bane

oil bien fixée. Vérifiez qu'aucune canalisation (gaz, eou, i) Nl oueun

chble élactrique, fil ou conduit n'eslt situé dieclement dorridre la zans

du pergage. La base doit étre fixée conformément aux lois el rbglomints

lacaux ainst qu’oux codes el pormes applicables, (Lo législation locala,
avinciale, fédérale ef de I'Etat s"applique aux Etats-Unis el ou Canadea).

_W.B_.._ recommande d’uliliser des vétements, dos lunaties of I'dquipament die

prolection appropriés.
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7 DULEZITE BEZPECNOSTNI INFORMACE. Poutijte plipeviovac)
moterial vhodny pro typ vaii zdi a ujistéle se, ie jo dok plipovndn bozpednd,
Ujistéte se, ze piimo v misté vriani nevede iddnd lrubka (plynova,
vadovodni, vzduchova) oni elekirické kabely, drdty nubo onahrace, Dok @

nuiné plipevnit ¥ souladu se viemi mistnimi zakony o pledpisy a “uru___:m_:,_m

normami a standardy. Spoleénost Dyson doporucuje podla potieby pou vl

sehranné obledeni, bryle o materidly.

DE WICHTIGE SICHERHEITSHINWEISE. Verwenders Sio Tor Ihiai Wandiyp
seignete Montageleile und vergewissern Sie sich, doss die Dockingslalion
sicher befestigh ist. Vergewissern Sie sich, dass koine Rahilotungun (Gas,
Wasser, Druckluft), Stramkabel, Drahie oder Kandlle diralt hinter dom
Bohrbereich verloufen. Die Dockingstation muss in Einklang mit allen
vor Orl giiltigen Gesetzen und Vorschrifien sowie anwendboron Narman
und Standards monfiert werden. Dyson emplichll die badarfsgarechio
Verwendung von Schutzkleidung, Augenschutz und Schutzmittaln,

DK VIGTIGE SIKKERHEDSOPLYSNINGER Brug passende voerklui/
forankringer til din veeg og serg for, al dock’en er fasimontorel. Kentrollér,
al der ikke er nogen ror (gas, vand, luft) eller el-kabler ellor kanaler direkte
ved boreomrddet. Dock’en skal monteres | overensstemmelse med
wldende love og bestemmelser samt relevante farskriflor og stondarder,
500 n_..,.._uﬂ_..n_aa ot der anvendes beskytlelsestaj, sjenveem og materialer
er behov.

£S  INFORMACION IMPORTANTE DE SEGURIDAD. Ulilico los tornillos/
ensamblajes adecuados para su fipo de pared y asegurese de que monia
el soporte de forma segura. Compruebe que no hay ninguna luberia (gas,
agua, aire) ni cables eléciricos, alambres o condudos directamente delras
de la zona de perforacion. El soporte debe montarse de conformida con

lodas los ruﬁ.u.:_ y reglamentos locales, asi como con los codigos y normas
aplicobles, Dyson recomienda el uso de ropa, gotas y moteriales proteciores
SEQUN 500 NOCesario,

FlCTARKEITA TURVALLISUUSTIETOJA. Kayta seinalyypille sopivio laitteita/
Kiinnikkeild jo varmista, efiéd eline on kinnitetly kunnolla, Varmislo, eltd
pulkistoja (kaasu-, vesi-, ilma-) tai sahkkaapeleita, johiojo toi johtokonavia
a1 ole suoraan porattavan alueen takana. Teline on kiinnitetava poikallisten
lakien ja stadbsten sekd asianmukaisten saantdjen jo standardien mukaiseshi.
Dyson suatilelee suojovaotieiden, lasien jo -matericalien kayléa larpeen

migkacn,

FR INFORMATION IMPORTANTE SUR LA SECURITE Ulilisez le matériel /
las fixalions appropriéles) pour volre type de mur ef assurez-vous que la
base esl bien montée, Véritiez quiaucune canalisation (goz, eau, air) ni
aucun cible élochique, fil ov conduit ne sait situé(e] directement derriére
lo zone de forage, La bose doil ére montée en conformité avec les lois el
ragloments locaux of les codes et normes applicables. Dyson recommande
d'ufiliser les vétements, lunetles et matériels de protection appropriés,

GR  Inpavikic MANpo@opieg yia Ty aopale. KproiponooTe
cEonhiopd/efapripara karahinha yio oy TONO ToU TOHoL O Ko

Be Penwbrive o n Paon sivar kahé wonoBempivn, BePonwBeite on axpiPi
nioe ond v nepioyr) Sidavoidng 1wy ondy otov Toixo BEv undipyouy owhNVEE,
(aepiou, vipol, aépa), NAekTpikd kaddda iy Ghhol aywyol. H paom npéne

va rorafeeivon oUpguya HE T0UG TOMKOUG YOPOoUE Kol KOV VIOONG KO
rouc kobisEe Kat 1a npéruna rou wydouy. H Dyson auvioTd Ty xpnon
RPOCTATEUTIKY POUKEY, YUaMGY aopaleiag Kal alhwv UMY, EpoaoY
anoitelven.

HU FONTOS BIZTONSAGI TUDNIVALOK. Haszndljon o fol
teherbirdsanok meglelelé szerelvényl és rogzilést, és eljen o lartd
bizlonsagos lelszerelésére. Gydzédién meg orrdl, hogy dzvellendl o
felfiras terilet mogott nincs semmilyen (gdz-, viz-, levegd- vagy elekiromos)
veretbk, kabel vagy cs6. A tortot a helyi torvények és | szabdlyok, valamini
a vonatkozd eldirasok és szobvanyok betartasavol kell lszerelni. A

Dyson sz0kség eselén védoruha, védészemiveg s eqyéb vaddfelszerelés
haszadlalal jovasolja.

D INFORMASI KESELAMATAN PENTING. Gunakan perangkal keros
dudukan yang sesuoi untuk jenis dinding Anda dan postikan dok dipasang
dengon aman. Pastikan __:_._ur adao saluran pipa (gos, oir, udara) alau kabel
listrik, kabal, atau saluran terletak langsung di belakang area dudukan. Dok
harue didudukkan sesuai dengan peraturan dan kode/slundar yang berlaku
(hukum Federal, Negara Bagion, Prowinsi, dan setempot yang berloku di AS
dan Kanada). Dyson merekomendasikan penggunaan pakaoian pelindung,
pelindung mata, dan bahan yang diperlukan.
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EN  IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION. Use appropriate maunting
hardware for your wall type ond ensure thal the dack is mounted securely
Ensure no pipe work (gos, waler, air] or elechrical cables, wires or ductwork
are localed directly behind the mounting area. The dock must be mounted in
accordance with regulations and applicoble codes/standards (Federal, State,
Provincial and _nnnﬂ__.uc.__m apply in the US and Conada). Dyson recommends
the use of prolective clothing, eyeware and materials as necessary,

CA  INFORMATION IMPORTANTE SUR LA SECURITE Whilisez le matériel
el les lixalions convenant & volre type de mur et assurez-vous que lo base
esl bien fixde. Vérifiez qu'avcune canalisation (gaz, eau, air) ni aucun

chble électrique, fil ou conduit n'est situé directerment derrigre la zone

de pergoge. Lo base deil étre fixée conformément aux lois el réglemaents
locaux amsi qu'oux codes el normes applicables, (Lo législation locale,
provinciale, ledérale el de I'Elot s'opplique aux Etats-Unis el ou Canada).
Dyson recommande d'utiliser des vélements, des lunettes el I'équipement de
prolection appropriés.
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CZ DULEZITE BEZPECNOSTNI INFORMACE. Pouijte piipeviiovaci
maleridl vhodny pro typ vaii zdia ujistéle se, 2e je dok piipevnén bezpetng.
Uljistéte se, ze piimo v misté vitani nevede 2adnd trubka (plynova,
vodovodni, veduchovd) ani elekirické kabely, drédty nebo kanalizace. Dok o
nutné piipevnil v souladu se viemi mistnimi zakony a piedpisy a platagmi
normami a standardy. Spoleénost Dyson doporuéuje podle poticby poutival
ochranné obleceni, bryle o moteridly,

DE WICHTIGE SICHERHEITSHINWEISE. Verwenden Sie fir Thren Wandiyp
geeignete Montageteile und vergewissern Sie sich, dass die Dockingstation
sicher befestigh ist. Vergewissern Sie sich, doss keine Rohrleitungen (Gas,
Wasser, Druckluft), Stromkabel, Drithte ader Kanale direk! hinter dem
Bohrbereich verloufen. Die Dackingstation muss in Einklang mit ollen

vor O goultigen Gesetzen und Varschrifien sowie onwendbaren Normen
und Standards montiert werden. Dyson empfichlt die bedarfsgerechie
Verwendung von Schulzkleidung, Augenschutz und Schutzmitieln,

DK VIGTIGE SIKKERHEDSOPLYSNINGER Brug passende veerkio)/
torankringer til din vaeg og serg for, at dock’en er fastimonierel, Konlrollér,
al der ikke er nogen rer (gas, vand, luf) eller el-kabler eller kanaler direkte
bag ved boreomriidet. Dock’en skal monleres i overensstemmelse med
geeldende love og bestemmelser sami relevante forskriftor ag standarder.
Dyson anbefaler, of der anvendes bedkyttelsestaj, ajenveern og malerialer
efter behow.

ES INFORMACION IMPORTAMNTE DE SEGURIDAD. Utilice los tornillos/
ensamblajes adecvados para su tipo de pared y asegirese de que monla
el soporte de forma segura. Compruebe que no hay ninguna tuberia (gas,
agua, aire) ni cahles eléciricos, alambres o conducios directamente detrés
de la zona de perforacién, El soporte debe montarse de conformidad con

|

lodas las leyes y reglomentos locales, asi come con los codigos ¥ NOrmaos
aplicables, Dyson recomienda el uso de ropa, gafos y materiales proteciores
SOOUN S0 NeCesano,

FI TARKEITA TURVALLISUUSTIETOJA. Kyt seinél pille sopivia loitteita,/
kunnikkeita jo varmista, el teline on kiinnitetty kunnella. Varmista, el
pulkistoja (kaasu-, vesi-, ilma-) tai séhkokaapeleita, johlojo tai johtokanavio
ai ole suoraan porattovan olueen takana. Teline on kiinniteltévé paikallishen
lakien jo saadosten seka asianmukaisten séantéjen |0 standardien mukaisesii,
Dyson suosilelee suojavaatteiden, -lasien jo -moteriaalien kéyltéa tarpeen
mukaan.

FR INFORMATION IMPORTANTE SUR LA SECURITE Uiilisez le matériel /
les fixotions approprié(es) pour volre type de mur et assurez-vous que la
base est bien monlée. Vérifier qu’oucune canalisalion lgaz, eau, air) ni
aucun cdible éledrique, il ou conduil ne soil situéle) directement derriére

la zone da forage. La bose doil ére montée en conformité avec les lois el
reglements locoux el les codes et normes applicables. Dyson recommande
d'uliliser les vétements, lunettes el malériels de protection appropris.

GR  Inpavukiq minpogopitg yia my aopddea. Xproponooe
ebonhiopd/elaprpara kardhnha ya 1ov Wno Tou 1oiyou ot Kai
PePenwBeite dun Pdan civen kaké ronoBermpiévn. BePaiwbeite or axpifiiic
niow and v neployr) Sidvodne twy ondy otov 1oiyo Sev UNARYOUY Sl vES
laepiou, vepod, aépa), nhekrpid kahbia r) dhhor ayeayoi. H [éon npéne

va ronolerelran olpgpuve pe rouc TOTILKOUE YOUOUE KOl KAYOVIOPoUE Kal
TOUG KGSIKEG ke Te npotuna nou wydouv. H Dyson ouviard m xprjon

| MPOOTATEUTIRGY pouwy, yuaMoyv aopoelag ka Gy ulikay, epdooy

orctEiTon,

HU FONTOS BIZTONSAGI TUDNIVALOK. Hasznéljon « fal
leherbirdsanak megleleld szerelvényt és régzitést, és igyeljen o larld
bidlonsagos lelszerelésére. Gydzédién meg arrdl, hogy kézvellend) a
teltiras terlilet mégdt nincs semmilyen (gaz-, viz-, levegd- vagy elekiromos)
vereldk, kobel vagy csé. A tartdf a helyi 16rvények és jogszabélyok, valamint
o vonatkozo eldirdsok és szabvanyok betartasdval kell felszerelni. A

Dyson szikség eselén véddruha, véddszemiiveg és egydb vedslelszerelés
hasenalatél jovaseoljo.

ID INFORMASI KESELAMATAN PENTING. Gunakan perangkat keras
dudukan yong sesual untuk jenis dinding Anda dan postikan dok dipasang
dengon amon. Pastikan tidak ado saluran pipa (gas, oir, udora) atau kabel
listrik, kabel, otou saluran terletak langsung di belokang area dudukan. Dok
harus didudukkan sesuai dengan peraturan dan kode/standar yang berlaku
(hukum Federal, Negara Bagian, Provinsi, dan setempot yang berlaku di AS
dan Kanada). Dyson merekomendasikan penggunaan pakaion pelindung,
palindung maoto, don bahon yang diperlukan,
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IT IMPORTANTI INFORMAZIONI SULLA SICUREZZA. Utilizzate gli
attrezzi/le vili pid indicate per il vosiro tipo di parele e assicuralevi che

il dispesitivo di aggoncio sia montale in modo ben saldo, Assicuratevi

che non ci siano lubaluie (gas, acqua, aria) o cavi elefirici, conduttor o
canalizzazioni direttamente dietro all’area di montaggio. Il disposifivo di
aggancio deve essere monlalo conformemente a tulte le leggi e disposizioni
locali; ai codici e alle norme vigenti. Dyson raccomanda di utilizzare
abbigliamento e acchiali di protezione, ove necessario.
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NL BELANGRIJKE VEILIGHEIDSINFORMATIE. Gebruik geschiki
montagemaleriool voor hel belreffende type muur en zorg voor een

stevige bevesliging van de dock. Wees er zeker van dal er achter de

plek waar geboord gaat worden geen leidingen (gas, water, luchi) of
elekirische kabels, snoeren of kanalen liggen. De dock moet worden
gemonlteerd in overeenslemming met alle ter plekke geldende wetgeving en
toepasselijke normen en standoorden. Dyson raadt het gebruik aan van een
veiligheidsbril, en beschermende kleding en materialen indien noodzakelijk.

NO  VIKTIG INFORMASION OM SIKKERHET. Bruk skruer sorm passer

lil veggen, og pass pé ot dokken blir forsvarlig fester. Pass pé at del

ikke befinner seg ror (goass, vann, luft), elekiriske ledninger, kabler eller
venlilosjonssystemer bak omrddet der del bores. Dokken mé monteres i
henhold til all lokale lover og forskrifler og gjeldende skikker og standarder.
Dyson anbefaler bruk av beskyttende klasr, briller og materialer som
nadvendig,

PL  WAZNE INFORMACIE DOTYCZACE BEZPIECZENSTWA. Ly
§rub edpowiednich do typu éciany i upewni] sig, e stacjo dokujaea jest
bezpiecznie zamocowana, Sprawdz, czy instalacje rurowe (gazu, wody,
_wnimmzmn_._. przewody instalacji elekiryczne] lub kanaly nie znajdujq sie

ezposrednio za miejscem wiercenia, Stocje dokujgeg naleiy zamocowac
zgodnie ze wszystkimi obwiqzujaeymi w danym kroju przepisomi, zasadami
| normami. Firma Dyson zaleca uzycie odpowiednich ubran, okularéw i
materialéw ochrannych,




ML Ophangmateriolen voor wandbevestiging niel inbegrepen.

NO Veggfester for dokkingstasjonen medfelger ikke.

PL  Mocowania écienne do stacji dokujgcej nie sq dolgczone.

PT  Elementos para fixogao da base a parede nao incluidos.
uEw.ﬁhrn_h._.-.h, il _m__..__..u.._u._h.._.t..ﬂ _f_.__w.# SA

RU KpenexHbie KOMNOHEHTSE NOK-CTOHUMN HE BXOJAT B KOMNNEKT.

8 Vaggfésten for dockningsstation ingér infe.

51 Stenski nosilci za zdruZitveno postajo niso priloZeni.

TH  bhud@acirdwdusesfissedu

TR Takma biriminin duvar baglonh elemanlan dahil degildir.

US Mo se incluyen los elementos de fijocion pora instolar la
estacion de acoplamiento en la pored.

o L



ORMAGOES DE SEGURANGA MPORTARNTES U parofusos! ™" OMEML ﬂﬁcmirﬁﬂnm_rmmrm&. Duvar cinsinize uygun dononim/montol
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amente PoT \rés do ared perturada A bage deve 0! montado om w._.__s__,_zﬁm..w_:ﬂ_a: armin olun. Sar| yuvoas Jom yerel kanun V6 yasalora Ve
yirlUktel aotmohiklere ...u.-.aﬁm__n:__n.n E.ﬁ::.iﬁur monte editmelidir.
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Fits all Dyson cordless vacuums. §'
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TR ONEMLI GUVENLIK BILGILERI, Duvar cinsinize uygun donanim/meontaj
malzemesini kullanin ve sorj yuvasimn saglom bir sekilde monte edildiginden
emin olun. Matkapla delinecek yerin hemen arkasinda herhangi bir boru
lesisah (goz, su, hava) veya elekirik kablolan, telleri veya kanal sisteminin
bulvnmadigindan emin olun. Sor| yuvasi, im yerel kanun ve yasalara ve

uriirlikleki yonetmeliklere ve standartlora uygun olarak monte edilmelidir.
mﬁn:. gerekiginde koruyucu giysi, gozlok ve molzemelerin kullanilimasim
lavsiye eder,

US INFORMACION DE SEGURIDAD IMPORTANTE Ultilice los elementos
de tornilleria/fijacion adecuados para su tipo de pared y asegirese de
instalar el acoplomiento en de manera segura, Compruebe gque no hay
ninguno fuberio [de gos, agua, aire] ni cobles eléciricos, olambres o
conductos directamente detras de lo zona de montaje. £l acoplomiento debe
montarse conforme a las normas y codigos/estandares vigentes. (Se aplican
las leyes federales, estotales y provincioles de Estodos Unidos y Conadd).
Dyson recomienda que se ulilicen ropa, galas y materiales de proteccion
SeqUn $80 NECesSONo.

f
adapte sur tous les aspirateurs sans fi Dyson.

Passend fur alle Dyson Akkusauger. Past o
. all :
con todos los modelos sin cable de Dﬁujﬂu_umqv snoerloze Dyson modellen. Compatible
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Stubborn dirt brush
With stiff bristles 1o remave
dried-in and stubbori dirl.

Soft dusting brush

Soff bristles 1o gently dust around
the home.

Wide nozzle tool

Removes dust and dirl from
uphoelstery and the floor.

Extendable hose

Extends and flexes to reach
awkwared spaces.

FR

Brosse rigide

Dolée de poils rigides pour
enlever les taches saches e
résistantes,

Brosse douce

Dolée de poils souples pour le
nettoyage des surfaces et abjets
délicats partout dans la maison.

Suceur large

Four anlever la saleté ef la
poussiére sur les lissus
d'ameublement et les sols.

Rallonge flexible

S'élire el s'arficule pour atteindre
los endroits difficiles d’accas.

DE

Extra-hart Birste

Mil festen Borsten zur Entfernung
von angefracknetem und
harinéckigem Schmutz.

Extra-soft Birste

Mit weichen Birsten zur
schonenden Entfernung von Staul
ouf empfindlichen Oberfléchen,

Extra-breite Polsterdiise

Entfernt Staub und Schmutsz von

Polstern und Béden.

Dehnbarer Schlauch
Dehnbar und biegsam zur
Reinigung von engen
Zwischenraumen,

ML

Stubborn dir

Een stijve bors
en ingedroogc

Soft dusting |

Zachte borstel
alstolfen van r

Brede zuigmc

Verwijdert siof
bekleding en v

Slang

Voor het schoo
moeilijk bereikl




